
as of April 2024 
 

ITINERARY 

2025 CTU SPAIN TRIP 
May 23 – June 4, 2025 

 
Draft - subject to change 

 
 
Friday, May 23 Depart from Chicago (or other U.S. locations) for Barcelona Spain. 
 
Saturday, May 24 Arrive Barcelona-El Prat Airport; transfer to Barcelona; 

Jewish Shabat Services, Comunidad Israelita de Barcelona 
Overnight Meliá Barcelona Sarrià Hotel 

 
Sunday, May 25 Sagrada Familia 
   Montjuïc Castle 
   Poble Espanyol 
   Cathedral 
   Overnight Barcelona 

 
Monday, May 26 Girona Jewish Quarter 

Jewish and Muslim Old Town 
Costa Brava 
Overnight Barcelona 

 
Tuesday, May 27 Montserrat 
   Flight to Granada 

Mirador de San Nicolás 
Overnight Meliá Granada Hotel 

 
Wednesday, May 28 Alhambra 
   Generalife 

Overnight Granada 

 
Thursday, May 29 Travel by bus to Seville via: 
   Antequera 

Morón de la Frontera 
Alcalá de Guadaíra 
Overnight Barceló Sevilla Renacimiento Hotel 

 
Friday, May 30 Royal Alcázar of Seville 

Seville Cathedral 
Parque de María Luisa 
Overnight Seville 

 
 
 
 



as of April 2024 
 

Saturday, May 31 Travel by bus to Córdoba 
   Mezquita 

Córdoba Synagogue 
Overnight Eurostars Palace, Córdoba 

 
Sunday, June 1 Travel by bus to Madrid via: 

Despeñaperros 
Consuegra 
Overnight Barceló Torre de Madrid Hotel 

 
Monday, June 2 Royal Palace 

Almudena Cathedral 
Prado Museum 

Overnight Madrid 
 
Tuesday, June 3 Day bus trip to Toledo 
   Toledo Cathedral 

Transito Synagogue  

Overnight Madrid 

 
Wednesday, June 4 Return to USA 

 
 
 


